



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

MATERIAL FIELD	DATA INFORMATION NEEDED
Plant Name:	OMG... It's Gluten Free
Address:	10319 Vans Drive Unit A., Frankfort, IL. 60423
ITEM Name:	Gluten Free Hamburger Bun 3.2 oz.
BRAND	OMG... It's Gluten Free
GTIN- UNIT	00855398003375
GTIN/UPC -CASE	10855398003372
Unit size:	3.2 oz.
Pack description:	4-8 pack bags per case.
GROSS WEIGHT:	6.5 pounds
NET WEIGHT:	6.2 pounds
Case LENGTH:	17 "
Case WIDTH:	8 .5"
Case HEIGHT:	6.5"
MANUFACTURER/TRUE VENDOR	OMG... It's Gluten Free LLC
MANUFACTURER PRODUCT CODE	14
CATCH WEIGHT (YES/NO)	NO
Storage and distribution	Ambient or Frozen
VENDOR TI	10
VENDOR HI	10
VENDOR TOTAL SHELF LIFE	7 Days ambient 180 day Frozen
Intended Use:	*Foodservice- General Public. *Gluten Intolerant and Celiac persons
Shelf Life:	180 days frozen 7 Days Refrigerated and/or ambient
Labeling Instructions:	*Contains: EGG Free of: Wheat, Milk, Tree Nuts, Peanuts

OMG...It's Gluten Free
 SPEC Sheet: Small Hamburger Bun
 Created: 10/28/2017
 Revision #2: 08/13/2018 by Food Safety Manager

Product Description:	Gluten Free unsliced hamburger buns. Packaged for foodservice only. Each bun Approx. – 3.5” diam. X 1.5” in height *For Best results microwave or toast before eating.
Odor:	sweet, yeast
Color:	off white interior/ golden brown exterior.

Nutritional Information and Ingredient List:

<p>Nutrition Facts Servings: 32, Serv. size: 1 Bun</p> <p>Amount per serving: Calories 240, Total Fat 10g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (7% DV), <i>Trans</i> Fat 2g, Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 560mg (24% DV), Total Carbohydrate 38g (14% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 5g (Includes 5g Added Sugars, 11% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (0% DV), Potassium (0% DV)</p> <p>Ingredients: Water, Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Egg Whites (pasteurized egg whites, guar gum), Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cane Sugar, Invert Sugar (cane sugar, water, citric acid), Sorghum Flour, Flaxseed Meal, Salt, Yeast, Psyllium Husk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Pasteurized Whole Egg</p> <p>Contains: Eggs</p>
--

Allergen Statement

Gluten Free Hamburger Bun (3.2oz)

OMG...It's Gluten Free
SPEC Sheet: Small Hamburger Bun
Created: 10/28/2017
Revision #2: 08/13/2018 by Food Safety
Manager

Allergen Source:	Present in Product	Used on same production line	Comments:
Dairy:	No	Yes	
Egg/Egg Derivative:	Yes	Yes	
Soy/Soy Derivative:	No	Yes	
Peanut:	No	No	
Wheat/Wheat Derivative:	No	No	
Fish (Cod, tuna, etc.):	No	No	
Nuts (tree nuts, etc.):	No	No	
Crustaceans (shell fish, lobster, etc.):	No	No	
Mollusks (snail, clams, etc.):	No	No	
Seeds (sesame, celery, etc.):	No	Yes	
Gluten:	No	No	
Colors (FD&C, Caramel color):	No	No	
MSG:	No	No	
Sorbates:	No	No	
Sulfites:	No	No	
Benzoates:	No	No	
BHA/BHT:	No	No	
Artificial Sweeteners:	No	Yes	
Animal derivatives:	No	No	
Mustard	No	No	

GMO Status

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Small Hamburger Bun

Created: 10/28/2017

Revision #2: 08/13/2018 by Food Safety Manager

Gluten Free Hamburger Bun (3.2oz) is to the best of our knowledge not derived from genetically engineered material.

SDS Requirements

Gluten Free Hamburger Bun (3.2oz) is not a hazardous material. OSHA does not require nor encourage employers to maintain SDSs for non-hazardous chemicals.

Lot Code Explanation:

238-7-14-1

Julian Date – 4th Digit of Year – Product Code – Batch Number